
518158-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 518158-2024 - Result

France – Feasibility study, advisory service, analysis – Elaboration d'un schéma directeur des 
énergies sur le département de la Dordogne
OJ S 168/2024 29/08/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: SDE 24
Email: c.sardou@sde24.fr
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Elaboration d'un schéma directeur des énergies sur le département de la Dordogne
Description: Le présent marché concerne l'élaboration d'un schéma directeur des énergies sur 
le département de la Dordogne. La mission comporte trois phases détaillées dans le CCTP : - 
Phase 1 : État des lieux prospectif - Phase 2 : Développement de l'outil numérique - Phase 3 : 
Plan d'actions et évaluation dynamique.
Procedure identifier: da0a6741-3afc-4adf-895d-e27e00ce59ff
Internal identifier: 2024-0000000200
Type of procedure: Restricted

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71241000 Feasibility study, advisory service, analysis

, Additional classification (cpv): 71240000 Architectural, engineering and planning services
72212332 Scheduling software development services

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 667 000,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Elaboration d'un schéma directeur des énergies sur le département de la Dordogne
Description: Le présent marché concerne l'élaboration d'un schéma directeur des énergies sur 
le département de la Dordogne. La mission comporte trois phases détaillées dans le CCTP : - 
Phase 1 : État des lieux prospectif - Phase 2 : Développement de l'outil numérique - Phase 3 : 
Plan d'actions et évaluation dynamique
Internal identifier: 2024-0000000200

Purpose

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/518158-2024
mailto:c.sardou@sde24.fr


518158-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71241000 Feasibility study, advisory service, analysis

, Additional classification (cpv): 71241000 Feasibility study, advisory service, analysis 72212332
 Scheduling software development services

Estimated duration
Start date: 26/07/2024
Duration end date: 27/05/2026

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 667 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Lot 1
Description: Prix des prestations 40%

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: Lot 1
Description: Valeur technique 60%
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: 1. Prix des 
prestations : 40% Note = 40 x (offre du moins-disant / offre analysée) 2- Valeur technique 
appréciée au regard des sous-critères suivants (60%) : - les compétences fines présentées 
pour répondre à chaque phase : 10 points - la cohérence de l’organisation proposée pour la 
mise en œuvre : 10 points - les outils de communication proposés : 10 points - le calendrier 
proposé (qui vaudra engagement) : 10 points - les modalités de développement de l’outil 
numérique : 20 points

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Mediation organisation: CCIRA de Bordeaux
Review organisation: TRIBUNAL ADMINISTRATIF DE BORDEAUX
Information about review deadlines: Voir Tribunal administratif de Bordeaux
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: TRIBUNAL 
ADMINISTRATIF DE BORDEAUX
Organisation signing the contract: SDE 24

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 667 000,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.



518158-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2. Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: ARTELYS FRANCE
Tender: 
Tender identifier: ARTELYS FRANCE
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 666 923,00 EUR
The tender was ranked: yes
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 2024-000000200
Title: Elaboration d'un schéma directeur des énergies sur le département de la Dordogne
Date on which the winner was chosen: 08/07/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 26/07/2024
Address of the contract: http://wwww.sde24.fr
Organisation signing the contract: SDE 24

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: SDE 24
Registration number: 25240147600012
Department: DORDOGNE
Postal address: 7 allée de Tourny
Town: Périgueux
Postcode: 24000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Dordogne (FRI11)
Country: France
Email: c.sardou@sde24.fr
Telephone: +33 553066200
Fax: +33 553093070
Internet address: https://www.marches-securises.fr
Information exchange endpoint (URL): http://www.sde24.fr
Buyer profile: https://www.marches-securises.fr
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0003
Official name: TRIBUNAL ADMINISTRATIF DE BORDEAUX
Registration number: 173 300 054 00025
Postal address: 9 rue TASTET, CS 21490
Town: BORDEAUX
Postcode: 33063
Country subdivision (NUTS): Gironde (FRI12)

http://wwww.sde24.fr
mailto:c.sardou@sde24.fr
https://www.marches-securises.fr
http://www.sde24.fr
https://www.marches-securises.fr


518158-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

8.1.

Country: France
Email: greffe.ta-bordeaux@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 556993800
Fax: +33 556243903
Internet address: http://bordeaux.tribunal-administratif.fr
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

ORG-0004
Official name: CCIRA de Bordeaux
Registration number: 130 029 275 00083
Postal address: Direccte Nouvelle Aquitaine Pole C 118 cours du Maréchal Juin TSA 10001
Town: BORDEAUX
Postcode: 33075
Country subdivision (NUTS): Gironde (FRI12)
Country: France
Email: na.polec@direccte.gouv.fr
Telephone: +33 554689956
Roles of this organisation: 
Mediation organisation

ORG-0005
Official name: ARTELYS FRANCE
Registration number: 42889567600040
Postal address: 81 rue Saint Lazare
Town: PARIS
Postcode: 75009
Country subdivision (NUTS): Paris (FR101)
Country: France
Email: info@artelys.com
Telephone: +33 144778900
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: b28799af-f3eb-4eb0-8a22-27fcd527b1b5  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 27/08/2024 17:54:03 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 518158-2024
OJ S issue number: 168/2024
Publication date: 29/08/2024

mailto:greffe.ta-bordeaux@juradm.fr
http://bordeaux.tribunal-administratif.fr
mailto:na.polec@direccte.gouv.fr
mailto:info@artelys.com

